	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
Wachovia Bank, formerly First I National Bank One First Union Center, TW-10 Charlotte, NC 28288-0608	Jnion New York Jets LLC 50 West 57 th Street, Second Floor New York, NY 10019		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other - National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	ation Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other – Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Application number(s) or registra	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
7. Haddinan Approximit (4).	Please see attached		
Additio	nal numbers attached? X Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom co pondence concerning document should be	rres- 6. Total number of applications/registrations		
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, I & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 401530/287)		
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O			
Elaine D. Ziff	Clare Syl November 20, 2003		
Name Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Page 2 CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	1815849
	1810716
	1243885
	1230455
	977056
	831249
	827037
	830380
	2422141
	2315786
	2313464

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 7, 2003, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly First Union National Bank), a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), located at One First Union Center, TW-10, Charlotte, N.C. 28288-0608.

WHEREAS, New York Jets LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 50 West 57th Street, Second Floor, New York, New York 10019 (the "Grantor") granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon certain trademarks ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2000 at Reel 2055 and Frame 0101; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (FORMERLY FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK), A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: FRANKLIN M WESSINGER
Title: MANAGING Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

) SS:

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 5 th day of November., 2003, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her own free act and deed on behalf of Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly First Union National Bank), a national banking association, as Administrative Agent, and that he/she is duly authorized to sign his/her name thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Cynthia D Bryon

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/30/05

P006

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEW YORK JETS	1,815,849	1/11/94
JET and Design	1,810,716	12/14/93
7 and Design	1,243,885	6/28/83
7 and Design	1,230,455	3/8/83
JETS and Design	977,056	1/15/74
NY JETS and Design	831,249	6/27/67
)ETS	827,037	4/4/67
NEW YORK JETS	830,380	6/13/67
SIDELINE CLUB	2,422,141	1/16/01
NY JETS and Design	2,315,786	2/8/00
IR JETS KIDS CLUB	2,313,464	2/1/00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0828

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

TELEPHONE No.: (212) 735-3000 FACSIMILE No.: (212) 735-2000

EMAIL: bhendric@skadden.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

			DATE: November 20, 2003	
			FLOOR/OFFICE No.: 30-119	
DIRECT FA	ÇSIMILE:	917-777-5157	Reference No: 401530/287	
INFORMATI COPYING TELEPHON	ON. IF OF THIS NE AND R	YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THIS FACSIMILE, Y FACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. JP YOU HAVE RECEIN	MERCIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR VED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY VE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS	
PLEASE	DELIVI	ER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(\$) TO:		
1. N .	AME:	Assignment Division	FIRM: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	_	Arlington	TELEPHONE No.: 703-308-9723	
F	— AÇSIMILE	No.: 703-306-5995	 .	
Message;	Trade	emarks		
account	19-23 	To Hendrick	attached recordation request to our deposit	

RECORDED: 11/20/2003